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No. 279, S.] [Published May 16, 1901.

CHAPTER 371..

AN ACT to amend section 408, of statutes of 1898, as amended
by chapter 179, laws of 1899, relating to appropriations for
teachers’ institutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and
assembly do enact as follows:

From what funds appropriation to be taken. Srctron 1. Sec-
tion 408 of the statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 179,
laws of 1899, is hereby amended to read as follows: Section
408. For the purpose mentioned in the preceding section, said
board may use such sum not exceeding fourteen thousand dol-
lars in a year, as it may deem necessary, of which not exceeding
seven thousand dollars ehall be paid from the normal school
fund income and seven thousand dollars from the general fund,
and such amounts as shall be so expended are hereby annually
appropriated from the said funds respectively. The secretary
of state shall annually, upon presentation to him of the certifi-
cates of the president and secretary of the board of regents, of
the amount expended for the purpose mentioned in this section,
draw his warrant in favor of the treasurer of said board for
seven thousand dollars.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 13, 1901.



